Tuning Fork Quartz Crystals 32.768 kHz Tubular Crystal
NTF3238 / NTF3226 SeriesTechnical  Data
DS-118    REV Ewww.saronix.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Electrical Specifications
ACTUAL SIZE
Description
The NTF tuning fork type quartz crystal

All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Typical Temperature Characteristic
Part Numbering Guide
NTF   3226    E
CL (Load Capacitance)
   E:  12 ~ 13 pF
Type
Package Size
   3238 = 3 mm x 8 mm
   3226 = 2 mm x 6 mm
Package Details
NTF3238
1.1±0.2
.043±.008
0.3±0.07
.012±.003
3.1
.122
8.3
.327
9.0
.354
NTF3226
0.8±0.1
.031±.004
0.2±0.05
.008±.002
2.1
.083
6.8
.268
5.0
.197
REF
max
max
min
max
max
min
A
B
C
L
D
Scale: None  ( Dimensions in            )mm
inches
Parts will be individually marked, or shipped unmarked
in static-free bags labeled with part number.
C
B A
L D 0
-40
-20
-60
-80
-20 0 20 60 8040
TEMPERATURE — ˚C
F